

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 28463/2019

SHANKAR KHATIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner could not surrender within time granted by this Court on 06.03.2020. He, however, assures that the accused *Shankar Khatik* would surrender within two weeks from today and will furnish the custody certificate within a week thereafter.

The Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)