

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 10419/2020 in
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 28463/2019

SHANKAR KHATIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 10419/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 23-11-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Upreti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the accused has surrendered on 18.09.2020 in compliance with this Court's order dated 07.09.2020. Having noted the above, the delay of 133 days in refiling the special leave petition stands condoned.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER