

ITEM NO.9 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 5934/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2019 in CRLR No. 476/1993 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SHANKAR KHATIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110717/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 10423/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 110714/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 14-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing
affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. are
allowed.

Delay condoned.

The courtesy of circulating an adjournment slip
has not been followed and now it is pleaded that the
petitioner at the stage of the incident was only 13
years old for which material is required to be
placed on record. This is after scrutiny by three

judicial forums already!

List in the month of February, 2021 after the material is placed on record.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR