

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5934/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2019 in CRLR No. 476/1993 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Allahabad)

SHANKAR KHATIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110714/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL), APPLN(S). FOR EXMEPTION FROM FILING O.T., EXEMPTION FROM FILING NOTARIZED AFFIDAVIT, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND DOCUMENTS, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 08-03-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Khaneja, Adv.
Mr. Amit Upreti, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Madhubala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for permission to file additional facts and documents, exemption from filing notarized affidavit, permission to file additional documents are allowed.

The only aspect which persuades us to issue notice is the plea of juvenility advanced by learned counsel for the petitioner *inter alia* on the basis of additional documents.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)

