

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5934/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2019 in CRLR No. 476/1993 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SHANKAR KHATIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
IA No. 110714/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Atul Khaneja, Adv.
Mr. Amit Upreti, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On hearing learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that the issue of question of juvenility of the petitioner be examined by the District Judge, Kaushambi and a report be submitted to this Court within three months.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)