

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.5934/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2019 in CRLR No.476/1993 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHANKAR KHATIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110714/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 01-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The report of the Juvenile Justice Board opines that on the date of the incident the petitioner was a juvenile.

Respondent-State to submit a certificate showing the period undergone by the petitioner for us to take a final call on the extent of the sentence.

Needful be done within three weeks as prayed for.

List after three weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER